		RECEIPT NO 27-101020			
				NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVEDSE TYPE OF PRINTS FARILY		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  LEAD AGENCY  MPRPD  LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE 10/10/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING MONTEREY			DOCUMENT NUMBER 2023-0189		
PROJECT TITLE GARLAND RANCH REGIONAL PARK FUEL MANAGE	EMENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JAKE SMITH	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (831) 372-3196	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS P.O. BOX 223340	CARMEL	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93922		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)	\$2,764.00	\$ \$ \$			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	oy)				
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>				\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		\$3,889.25	
1000000	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE unter 4 Workstation, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder				

		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		27-1010	2023	-189	
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	JMBER (If applicable)
OFF MATRIATIONS ON REVENUE THE OR PRINTED TARRY					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	1		7	DATE	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		0	10/10/2023	
MPRPD					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
MONTEREY				2023-0189	
PROJECT TITLE					
GARLAND RANCH REGIONAL PARK FUEL MANAG	EMENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
JAKE SMITH				(831) 372-3196	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
P.O. BOX 223340	CARMEL	CA		93922	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□ St	ate Age	encv	Private Entity
Z court unite / geney			ate rigi	27.107	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
		¢2 920 2E	¢		\$3,839.25
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	e directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$ _		
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ру)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
□ County documentary handling fee			\$		\$50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		\$3,889.25
Casil M Cledit Cleck C Ottlei	TOTAL	KECEIVED	Ψ —		<del>+0,000.</del>
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TI	ΓLE		
$1 \wedge 1 \wedge$					
X V V V V V V Cor	unter 4 Workstation, De	eputy Count	y Cle	rk-Recorde	r

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/2023)



Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ■ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ■ County Clerk  County of: Monterey  Address: 168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor  Salinas, CA 93901	Public Agency: MPRPD Address: P.O. Box 223340, Carmel, CA 93922 Contact: Jake Smith Phone: 831.372.3196 ext 16 ONTERE COUNTY Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	
Project Title: Garland Ranch Regional Park Fuel Manag	
Project Applicant: Monterey Peninsula Regional Park Di	
Project Location (include county): 4860 Carmel Valley Ro	ad, Carmel, CA 93923 (Monterey County)
Project Description:  Under the PEIR for the Board of Forestry and Fire Protect MPRPD proposes to thin a stand of eucalyptus trees with within an 8.2-acre area at Garland Ranch Regional Park griding stumps, thinning or removing understory brush as biomass, and offhauling biomass.  This is to advise that the Monterey Peninsula Regional (Lead Agency or Regional Lead	hin a 4-acre area and remove eucalyptus trees . Treatments include felling and limbing trees, nd debris, herbicide application, burning  Park Distrcit has approved the above
described project on October 4, 2023 and has made the described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Antigation measures [ were were not] made a consideration reporting or monitoring plan [ was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the project was was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was was was were not] was was was was ware not]</li> </ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at https://bof.fire.ca.gov/projects-and-programs/calvtp/calv https://www.mprpd.org/files/3a/19ca20/ltem1023-10B_	: /tp-programmatic-eir/
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager
Date: 10·10·23 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: